TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the 1. Assignee should be identified as "Concur Technologies, Inc." 2. Proper supporting documents not included with assignment previously recorded on Reel 004904 Frame 0162. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assigns the Entire Interest and the Goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dennett John Anderson		11/05/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Concur Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	601 108th Avenue N.E., Suite 1000	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2761842	EXPENSEIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: James L. Vana

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27948-4000.0012.US001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah J. Taylor
Signature:	/Sarah J. Taylor/
Date:	08/06/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=EXPENSEIT assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

OP \$40.00 2761842

900262827 REEL: 005086 FRAME: 0469

APPENDIX A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of National Second S

WHEREAS, Assignors have adopted, own and have used "ExpenseIT" as a mark for computer software for use in managing, budgeting, planning, organizing and structuring personal finances, for tracking expenses, incomes and assets and for printing financial records; ("the Mark").

WHEREAS, Assignore desire to assign to Assignee all of Assignors' rights, title and interest in and to the Mark worldwide together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee all of Assignors' right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Mark and any registrations and other applications therefor worldwide (including, without limitation, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2761642 (the "Trademark Registration")), together with the goodwill of Assignors connected with and symbolized by the Mark, and together with all claims for past infringement(s) of the Mark, including without limitation the right to sue for, collect, and recover damages and profits for the same.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned represent that they have authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the respective parties and to carry out all obligations imposed hereunder.

CONCUR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
ву
Name: MUMIL MANUE
THE 1/D4 Wad It Appared Light
DENNERT JANDERSON DIBIT APPLACIS
By UMNI JAWOOD,
Name: DENNETT I AMDERSON
Title: <u>Ovuly</u>
HELEN CASABONA D/B/N APPMAGIC
By: / Mile Calabollo
Name: HOLD COSODONO_
Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005086 FRAME: 0470

RECORDED: 08/06/2013